
0.404687
1076.39
144 sq. in x 1
.0833
.3937
28.3170
16.38716
35.3145
1.30794
.764559
.0174533
( °F-32 ) x .5555
( °C x1.8 ) +32
.13826
30.4801
.304801
304.801
.13368
231.0
3.78513
2.47104
.98632
1.01387
2.54001
25.4001
2.20462
7.233
14.223
.671972
.204817
.62137
.53959
.26417
3.28083
39.37
1.09361
1.60935
.8684
6080.204
1.1516
453.592
.453592
1.48816
4.88241
57.29578
.1550
.0929034
6.45163
645.163
247.104
.3861
10.7639
259
2.59
2204.62
.98421
1.10231
40
.914402

Acres 
Acres
BoArd Feet
BoArd Feet
centimeters
cuBic Feet
cuBic inches
cuBic meters
cuBic meters
cuBic YArds
degrees, AngulAr
degrees, FAhrenheit
degrees, centigrAde
Foot-Pounds
Feet
Feet
Feet
gAllons - u.s.
gAllons - u.s.
gAllons - u.s.
hectAres
horsePower-metric
horsePower-u.s.
inches
inches
KilogrAms
KilogrAms-meters
KilogrAms Per sq. cent. 
KilogrAms Per meter
Kilometers Per sq. meter
Kilometers 
Kilometers
liters
meters
meters
meters
miles
miles
miles-nAuticAl
miles-nAuticAl
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds Per Foot
Pounds Per sq. Foot
rAdiAns
squAre centimeters
squAre Feet
squAre inches
squAre inches
squAre Kilometers
squAre Kilometers
squAre meters
squAre miles
squAre miles
tons-metric
tons-metric
tons-metric
tons u.s.
YArds

hectAres
squAre YArds
cuBic inches
cuBic Feet
inches
liters 
cuBic centimeters
cuBic Feet
cuBic YArds
cuBic meters
rAdiAns
degrees, centigrAde
degrees, FAhrenheit
KilogrAm-meters
centimeters
meters
Kilometers
cuBic Feet
cuBic inches
liters
Acres
horsePower-u.s.
horsePower-metric
centimeters
millimeters
Pounds
Foot-Pounds
Pounds Per sq. inch
Pounds Per Foot
lBs. Per sq. Foot
miles
miles-nAuticAl
gAllons
Feet 
inches
YArds
Kilometers
miles-nAuticAl
Feet
miles
grAms
KilogrAms
KilogrAms Per meter
KilogrAms Per sq. meter
degrees-AngulAr
squAre inches
squAre meters
squAre centimeters
squAre millimeters
Acres
squAre miles
squAre Feet
hectAres
squAre Kilometers
Pounds
tons-long
tons-short
cuBic Feet
meters

MULTIPLY BY TO OBTAIN

CONVERSION CHART 



LBS. PER CU. FT.

150
144
130
100-115

LBS. PER CU. FT.

50-80
60
85-100
75
35-50
60-90
25-60

LBS. PER CU. FT.

116
104-120
50-55
104-120
50-55
50-55

40-45
110
63
100
76
95
78
96
115
90-105
100-120
118-120

AVERAGE WEIGHTS OF MATERIALS

Concrete, Aerocrete
Concrete, Cinder fill
Concrete, Haydite
Concrete, Nailcode
Concrete, Perlite
Concrete, Pumice
Concrete, Vermiculite

CONCRETE
Stone, reinforced
Stone, plain
Slag, plain
Cinder, reinforced

LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE

MORTAR & PLASTER

BRICK & BLOCK ( INCL MORTAR )

Mortar, masonry
Plaster, gypsum, sand
Plaster, gypsum. perlite
Plaster, Portland Cement, sand
Plaster, Portland Cement perlite
Plaster, Portland Cement, vermiculite

4" Brick work
4" Concrete block stone or gravel
4" Concrete block lightwt. aggregate (avg.)
6" Concrete block stone or gravel
6" Concrete block lightwt. aggregate (avg.)
8" Concrete block stone or gravel
8" Concrete block lightwt. aggregate (avg.)
12" Concrete block stone or gravel
12" Concrete block lightwt. aggregate (avg.)

SOIL, SAND & GRAVEL

Cinder & ashes
Clay, damp & plastic
Clay, dry
Clay & gravel dry
Earth, dry & loose
Earth, dry & packed
Earth, moist & loose
Earth, moist & packed
Earth, mud, packed
Sand or gravel, dry & loose
Sand or gravel, dry & packed
Sand or garvel, dry & wet

35
34
22
50
31
58
36
90
58

LBS. PER SQ. FT.

LBS. PER CU. FT.

LBS. PER CU. FT.STONE
Granite
Limestone
Marble
Sandstone, bluestone
Slate

LBS. PER CU. FT.WOOD (12% moisture content)

Birch, red oak
Cedar, northern white
Cedar, western red
Cypress, southern
Douglas Fir
Fir, commercial white
Hemlock
Maple, hard
Oak, white
Pine, northern
Pine, southern
Pine, ponderosa
Pine, short leaf southern
Poplar, yellow
Redwood
Walnut, black

44
22
23
32
34
27
28-29
42
47
25
29
28
36
28
28
38

LBS. PER  FT.

No. 3  .375"
No. 4 .500
No. 5 .625
No. 6 .750
No. 7 .875
No. 8 1.000
No. 9 1.128
No. 10 1.270
No. 11 1.410
No. 14 1.693
No. 18 2.257 

 .376
 .668
 1.043
 1.502
 2.044
 2.670
 3.400
 4.303
 5.313
 7.650
13.600

METALS LBS. PER CU. FT.

165
546
528
552
509
556
450
485
710
552
555
492-510
490
440

Aluminum, cast
Brass, red
Brass, yellow, extruded bronze
Bronze, commercial
Bronze, statuary
Copper, cast or rolled
Iron, cast gray
Iron, wrought
Lead
Monel
Nickel
Stainless steel, rolled
Steel, rolled
Zinc, rolled or cast

175
165
165
147
175

REBAR DIAMETER


